		10-19-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECO	101491418	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 6 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the Un	ited States Patent and Tr	ademark Office: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ics): William P. Apps Frank Becker Philip C. Hwang Gerald R. Koefelda 		Name: <u>REHRIC</u>	of receiving party(ies): G PACIFIC COMPANY Same As Street Address
Additional name(s) of conver Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	ying party(ies) attached?		4010 East 26 th Street
X_AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name		City: Los Angele	<u>s</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90023</u>
Other Execution Date: 9/11/00 AND 9/15/00		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or If this document is being f 		application, the execution date of the α	IRD 90600 application is:
A. Patent Application No 08/923.267		B. Pat	No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Konstantine J. Diamond</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> <u>State: MI ZIP: 48075</u>		X_Enclosed	R. § 3.41)
City: <u>Southfield</u>	_State: Z1P:	8. Deposit Account N	Number: <u>02-3978 (Deficiencies Only)</u> of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge document Konstantine J. Diamond Name of Person Signing 	<i>k</i>	nformation is true and correct, and any att Signature luding cover sheet, attachments, and docum	September 18, 2000 Date
/ \$/186 :30 \$0 5756 00000210 -		be recorded with required cover sheet info ector of the United States Patent and Trad Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011157 FRAME: 0876

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we WILLIAM P. APPS, FRANK BECKER, PHILIP C. HWANG, and GERALD R. ("JERRY") KOEFELDA of 225 Lake Heights Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022; 2270 Brandon Acres Drive, Buford, Georgia 30519; 6340 Deerwoods Trail, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 (formerly 6015 State Bridge Road, Apt. 4306, Duluth, GA 30097); and 129 2nd Street, Seal Beach, California 90740 (formerly 1640 Hermosa Avenue, Hermosa Beach, CA 90254), respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (and successor to REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY, INC. a California Corporation), and having a place of business at 4010 East 26th Street. Los Angeles, California 90023, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

MERCHANDISE DISPENSING DEVICE

(formerly "Merchandising Display Unit For Bottles")

set forth in Application Serial No. 08/923,267, filed September 4, 1997 for United States Letters Patent, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. This assignment substitutes for the assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8806, Frame 0293, and Reel 8871, Frame 0734, which mistakenly listed the ASSIGNEE as Rehrig-Pacific Company, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, and is effective as of the dates set forth in those assignments.

Date: //-SEP, 2000

William T:

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF GwinnetOn this 11^{++} day of September 2000, personally appeared before me WILLIAM P. APPS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Kinchely Harrison Phelto Notary Public

My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires March 30, 2004

Date: //-SEP, 2000

Franch Bellor

FRANK BECKER

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Gwinnett

On this $\cancel{\mu^{++}}$ day of September, 2000, personally appeared before me FRANK BECKER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Kinbuly Hanisen Philo

My Commission expires:

My Commission Expires March 30, 2004

(SEAL)

PHILIP C. HWAN

STATE OF GEORGIA) COUNTY OF Gainnett) SS.

On this /// day of <u>September</u> 2000, personally appeared before me PHILIP C. HWANG, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

iberen Harrison Pheto Notary Public

My Commission Expires March 30, 2004

My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

Date: <u>9</u>-(5-, 2000

("JERRY") KOEFELDA SÉRALD R.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

)) ss.)

On this 15^{Th} day of <u>September</u> 2000, personally appeared before me GERALD R. ("JERRY") KOEFELDA, 2 personally known to me - **OR** - \Box proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



(SEAL)



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

n. Kichart

Notary Public My Commission expires:

-3-

PATENT REEL: 011157 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 09/26/2000